CITY OF ST. FRANCIS ST. FRANCIS, MN ANOKA COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2025 - 15

RESOLUTION RELATING TO RESTRICTING PARKING ON WOODBINE STREET AND 229TH LANE

WHEREAS, this resolution passed this 17TH day of March, 2025, by the City of St. Francis in Anoka County, Minnesota. The Municipal Corporation shall hereinafter be called the City; and

WHEREAS, the City has planned the reconstruction of Woodbine Street NW (S.A.P. 235-156-001) from Rum River Boulevard NW to Bridge Street NW in the City of St. Francis, Minnesota; and

WHEREAS, the City has planned the reconstruction of 229th Lane NW (S.A.P. 235-121-001) from Ambassador Boulevard NW to Rum River Boulevard NW in the City of St. Francis, Minnesota; and

WHEREAS, the City will be expending Municipal State Aid funds on the improvement of these routes; and

WHEREAS, the intended use of these improvements does not provide adequate width for parking on both sides of the street; and approval of the proposed construction as a Municipal State Aid Street Project must be conditioned upon certain parking restrictions.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY OF ST. FRANCIS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The City shall ban the parking of motor vehicles on the above-described municipal state aid routes in accordance with the approved plans.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ST. FRANCIS THIS 17^{TH} DAY OF MARCH, 2025.

	APPROVED:	
ATTEST:		
	Mark Vogel, Mayor	
Jenni Wida, City Clerk		